EXAMINATIONS- 2024-25

PERIODIC TEST SCHEDULE (III TO X)-2024-25

Periodic Test Cycle -1 (3 May to 15 May 2024)

Date 111 v \Y VI VII VIII IX X
03-05-2024 | | __ | Maths | English Hindi S.Sc. Science Maths
Friday
06-05-2024 Hindi | English Skt. S.Sc. Science Hindi English | Computer
Monday
08-05-2024 | English G.Sc. Hindi Maths Skt. Science Maths English
Wednesday
10-05-2024 G.Sc. Maths S.Sc. Skt. S.Sc Maths Hindi Science
Friday
13-05-2024 Maths S.Sc. G.Sc. Hindi English Skt. Computer S.Sc.
Monday
15-05-2024 S.Sc. Hindi | English | Science Maths English | S.Sc. Hindi
Wednesday
Periodic Test Cycle -2 (22 July to 2 August 2024)
Date Pre-Board 1
111 1\ \Y VI VII VIII
22-07-2024 | ___ | Maths | English Hindi S.Sc. Science Maths
Monday
24-07-2024 Hindi English Skt. S.Sc. Science Hindi English | Computer
Wednesday
26-07-2024 | English G.Sc Hindi Maths Skt. Science Maths English
Friday
29-07-2024 G.Sc. Maths S.Sc. Skt. S.Sc Maths Hindi Science
Monday
31-07-2024 Maths S.Sc. G.Sc. Hindi English Skt. Computer S.Sc.
Wednesday
02-08-2024 S.Sc. Hindi | English | Science Maths English | S.Sc. Hindi
Friday

Syllabus completion for Half Yearly exam /Term I with 50% syllabus on or before 30 May 2024.

Half Yearly Examination will commence from Wednesday, 11 September 2024 (Tentative).

Results Declaration Saturday, 05 October 2024 (Tentative).




Periodic Test Cycle - 3 (06 November to 18 November 2024)

Date 111 v \Y VI VII VIII IX X
06-11-2024 | ___ | Maths | English Hindi S.Sc. Science Maths
Wednesday
08-11-2024 Hindi English Skt. S.Sc. Science Hindi English | Computer

Friday
11-11-2024 | English G.Sc Hindi Maths Skt. Science Maths English
Monday
13-11-2024 G.Sc. Maths S.Sc. Skt. S.Sc Maths Hindi Science
Wednesday
16-11-2024 Maths S.Sc. G.Sc. Hindi English Skt. Computer S.Sc.
Friday
18-11-2024 S.Sc. Hindi | English | Science Maths English | S.Sc. Hindi
Monday

Periodic Test Cycle - 4 (16 Dec. to 29 Dec. 2023)

Date 111 v \Y VI VII VIII IX X
16-12-2024 | ___ | Maths | English Hindi S.Sc. Science Maths
Monday
18-12-2024 Hindi English Skt. S.Sc. Science Hindi English | Computer
Wednesday
20-12-2024 English G.Sc. Hindi Maths Skt. Science Maths English
Friday
23-12-2024 G.Sc. Maths S.Sc Skt. S.Sc Maths Hindi Science
Monday
26-12-2024 Maths S.Sc. G.Sc. Hindi English Skt. Computer S.Sec.
Thursday
28-12-2024 S.Sc. Hindi | English | Science Maths English | S.Sc. Hindi
Saturday

e Syllabus completion (VIII to X) for Annual Yearly exam /Term II on or before 31 October 2024.
e Pre- Exam /Pre -Board Il Thursday, 9 January 2025(Tentative).
¢ Final Examination will commence from Tuesday , 11 March 2025.

e Tentative date of Result declaration on Monday, 31 March 2025.

Note-

e Summer Break from 27 May, 2024 to 29 June 2024. (Tentative ).
e Diwali Break from 30 October, 2024 to 2 November 2024.
e VWinter Break from 1 January to 11 January 2025(Tentative).



Test Schedule -2024- 25
Class - Nur. to 2
Dear Parents
Please note down the following points regarding Class Tests and Worksheets.
1. There will be 5 cycles of test in whole year each comprising 20 marks ( weightage 10)
3. First cycle of Test will start from 6 May to 13 May 2024.
4. Please note down the date sheet of Test-1

Test-1 (May 2024)

Date NUR./LK.G | UK.G | II
06-05-24, Monday English English English English
08-05-24,Wednesday | Hindi Hindi Hindi Hindi
10-05-24, Friday Maths Maths Maths Maths
13-05-24, Monday Drawing Drawing E.V.S E.V.S

Test-II (July 2024)

Date NUR./LK.G | UK.G I II
22-07-24, Monday English English English English
24-07-24,Wednesday | Hindi Hindi Hindi Hindi
26-07-24, Friday Maths Maths Maths Maths
29-07-24, Monday Drawing Drawing E.V.S E.V.S

Test-II1 (September 2024)

Date NUR./L.K.G | UK.G I II
11-09-24, Wednesday | English English English English
13-09-24, Friday Hindi Hindi Hindi Hindi
16-09-24, Monday Maths Maths Maths Maths
18-09-24, Wednesday | Drawing Drawing E.V.S E.V.S

Test-IV (November 2024)

Date NUR./L.K.G | UK.G I 11
08-11-24, Friday English English English English
11-11-24, Monday Hindi Hindi Hindi Hindi
13-11-24 Wednesday Maths Maths Maths Maths
16-11-24, Saturday Drawing Drawing E.V.S E.V.S

Test-V (February2025)

Date NUR./L.K.G | UK.G I I
03-02-25, Monday English English English English
05-02-25, Wednesday Hindi Hindi Hindi Hindi
07-02-25, Friday Maths Maths Maths Maths
08-02-25, Saturday Drawing Drawing E.V.S E.V.S




